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NURSING – 1-2-1 DUAL DEGREES IN NURSING 
PARTNERSHIP WITH LUZERNE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE (LCCC) 
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (B.S.) IN NURSING         

 

 

CORE Requirements at 
King’s College 
(courses listed below are taken at 

King’s) 

C
re

d
it

s 

 

 

Major Courses at King’s 
College 
(courses listed below are taken at 

King’s) 

C
re

d
it

s 

 

 

Major Courses at 
Luzerne County 
Community College 
(courses listed below are taken 

through LCCC) 

C
re

d
it

s 

           

 CORE 090 First Yr. Exp.  1   
NSG 300 Issues and Trends in 
Professional Nursing 3   BIO 135 Anatomy & Physiology I 4 

 CORE 100 Lib Arts Sem. 3   
NSG 304 Introduction to 
Evidenced Based Practice 3   BIO 136 Anatomy & Physiology II 4 

 CORE 115 or 116 Oral Comm. 3   
NSG306 Informatics for 
Healthcare Professionals   3   BIO 251 General Microbiology 4 

 MATH 1263 Introduction to Statistics 3   
NSG 308 Global Health and 
Ethical Decision Making 3   ENG 101 English Composition I 3 

 CORE 131 or 133 Civilization 3   
 
NSG 400 Community Health 2   HPE 1 

 CORE 140 -145 Foreign Lang. or Cult. 3   
NSG 410 Community Health 
(Clinical) 2   PSY 103 General Psychology 3 

 CORE 160-169 Literature 3   
NSG 404 Principles of Teaching 
and Learning   3   

PSY 217 Developmental 
Psychology 3 

 CORE 170-179 The Arts 3   
 
NSG 405 Baccalaureate Capstone 3   

NUR 100 Introduction to Nursing 
Profession 1 

 CORE 1901 Glob Stud 3   
NSG 500 Advanced Physical 
Assessment   3   

 
NUR 110 Nursing Concepts I 9 

 CORE 250-259 Syst. Theo. 3       
 
NUR 120 Nursing Concepts II 9 

 CORE 260-269 Mor. Theo. 3       
NUR 220 Pharmacology / 
Pathophysiology 3 

 CORE 280 Philosophy I 3       
 
NUR 230 Nursing Concepts III 9 

 CORE 281 – 289 Philos. II2 (288) 3       
 
NUR 240 Nursing Concepts IV 9 

         
NUR 250 Contemporary Concepts 
in Nursing 1 

  
 

      
 
SOC 217 The Family 3 

           

 Total Credits for CORE at King’s 37   Total Credits for Major at King’s 25   Total Credits for Major at LCCC 66 

 

Minimum Credits Required for Graduation = 128 
 
 

 
1Nursing students are highly recommended to take CORE 190 to fulfill the Interdisciplinary CORE requirement and the Global Studies 
Core Requirement. 
2Nursing students are highly recommended to take CORE 288 Bioethics to fulfill the Philosophy II requirement. 
3Nursing students are required to take MATH 126 Introduction to Statistics to fulfill the CORE 120 Core Requirement.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
General Information: 
A student must earn a minimum of 128 credit hours to be awarded the baccalaureate degree. The number of credit hours required for graduation may be 
higher in certain major programs or if the student elects to pursue a second major.  
Beyond the requirements of the Core Curriculum and of a student’s chosen major program, the balances of the credit hours required for graduation are 
“free electives.”   



NURSING – 1-2-1 DUAL DEGREES IN NURSING  
PARTNERSHIP WITH LUZERNE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE (LCCC) 
SUGGESTED SEQUENCE 

 Use the information below as a guide when selecting courses. 

 Refer to the reverse side when selecting major courses, major electives, core courses, and free electives when applicable. 

 Consult your King’s Academic Advisor and LCCC Academic Advisor prior to course registration.   

 Refer to the King’s or LCCC’s College Catalog and/or website for course titles and descriptions.  

 Choose one course from each CORE category as listed on the reverse side. 
o CORE courses may be taken in any order approved by the academic advisor with the following conditions: 

 CORE 100 and CORE 110 should be taken in the first year. 

 CORE 115 (or 116) should be taken within the first two years. 

 For students selecting a Foreign Language (CORE 14x), every effort should be made to register for that language in the first 
semester at King’s. 

NOTE: Courses in Bold and Italics are courses taken at Luzerne County Community College (LCCC) 
 1st Year - Fall cr.   1st Year - Spring cr. 

 
BIO 135 Anatomy & Physiology I at LCCC 

(satisfies NS Core at King’s) 
4 

  
BIO 136 Anatomy & Physiology II at LCCC 

(satisfies NS Core at King’s) 
4 

 
ENG 101 English Composition at LCCC  

(satisfies CORE 110Effective Writing at King’s) 
3 

  MATH 126 Introduction to Statistics 
3 

 CORE 090 First Year Experience 1   CORE 160-169 Literature 3 

 CORE 100 Liberal Arts Seminar 3   CORE 115 or 116 Oral Comm. 3 

 CORE 133 - 133 Civilizations 3   CORE 170-179 The Arts 3 

 CORE 140 -145 Foreign Language or Culture 3     

  17†    16† 

 Summer – after 1st Year      

 NUR 100 Intro to Nursing Profession at LCCC 1     

 HPE  1     

  2     

 2nd Year - Fall      

 NUR 110 Nursing Concepts I at LCCC 
9 

  

 

NUR 120 Nursing Concepts II at LCCC 9 

 
PSY 103 General Psychology at LCCC 

(satisfies CORE 154 Intro to Psych at King’s) 3   PSY 217 Developmental Psychology at LCCC 3 

 CORE 250-259 Systematic Theology 3   CORE 260-269 Moral Theology 3 

  15    15 

 
Summer – after 2nd Year (Suggested to take Microbiology to 

decrease course load in Fall Sem. of Junior Yr.) 
 

   
 

 BIO 251 General Microbiology at LCCC 4†     

       

 3rd Year – Fall     3rd Year – Spring  

 

 

NUR 230 Nursing Concepts III at LCCC 9   

 

NUR 240 Nursing Concepts IV at LCCC 9 

 NUR 220 Pharmacology / Pathophysiology at LCCC 3   

NUR 250 Contemporary Concepts in Nursing at 

LCCC 1 

 CORE 280 Introduction to Philosophy  3   
SOC 217 The Family at LCCC 

(satisfies CORE 187 American Social Concerns at King’s) 3 

     CORE 288 Bioethics 3 

  15    16 

*RN to BS in Nursing Component of Program 
 4th Year - Fall    4th Year - Spring  

 NSG 300 Issues and Trends in Professional Nursing  3   NSG 400 Community Health  2 

 NSG 304 Introduction to Evidenced Based Practice 3   NSG 410 Community Health (Clinical) 2 

 NSG 306 Informatics for Healthcare Professionals   3   NSG 404 Principles of Teaching and Learning   3 

 NSG 308 Global Health and Ethical Decision Making 3   NSG 405 Baccalaureate Capstone  3 

 CORE 190 Social Science in a Global Context 3   NSG 500 Advanced Physical Assessment   3 

  15    13 

Minimum Credits Required for Graduation = 128 
*Students must graduate from LCCC’s Associate Degree in Nursing Program (ADN), meet admission criteria and be licensed as a RN for progression into 
the upper division RN to BS in Nursing coursework. 


